
California 8 Hours

Intercontinental GT Challenge

8-HOUR RACE - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL

POS NO CL TEAM / DRIVERS CAR BEST ONLAPS GAP DIFFTIME KPHPIC

1 29 GT3
Christopher MIES (DEU) / Christopher HAASE (DEU) / Kelvin van der  LINDE

Audi R8 LMS 4306 8:01:00.837 1:24.023137.471
Audi Sport Team Land

2 19 GT3
Robin FRIJNS (NDL) / Dries VANTHOOR (BEL) / Markus WINKELHOCK (DE

Audi R8 LMS 5306 5.3318:01:06.168 1:24.204137.442 5.331Audi Sport Team WRT

3 175 GT3
Maro ENGEL (DEU) / Maxi BUHK (DEU) / Tristan VAUTIER (FRA)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 6306 22.2438:01:23.080 1:25.028137.363 16.912Mercedes-AMG Team Sun Energy1 Racing

4 911 GT3
Romain DUMAS (FRA) / Frederic MAKOWIECKI (FRA) / Dirk WERNER (DEU

Porsche 911 GT3 R 53306 1:17.8288:02:18.665 1:25.572137.104 55.585Wright Motorsport

5 17 GT3
Sheldon van der LINDE (ZAF) / Alex RIBERAS (ESP) / Stuart LEONARD (GB

Audi R8 LMS 6306 1:49.7398:02:50.576 1:25.096136.955 31.911Audi Sport Team WRT

6 8 GT3
Vincent ABRIL (MCO) / Andy SOUCEK (ESP) / Maxime SOULET (BEL)

Bentley Continental GT3 6305 1 Lap8:02:10.931 1:25.350136.696 1 LapBentley Team M-Sport

7 43 GT3
Raffaele MARCIELLO (ITA) / Lewis WILLIAMSON (GBR) / Maxi GOETZ (DEU

Mercedes-AMG GT3 5304 2 Laps8:01:31.809 1:24.035136.43* 7 1 LapMercedes-AMG Team Strakka Racing

8 42 GT3 PAM
Nick LEVENTIS (GBR) / Davide FUMANELLI (ITA) / Felipe FRAGA (BRA)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 8304 2 Laps8:02:22.663 1:25.094136.191 50.854Strakka Racing

9 44 GT3
Jack HAWKSWORTH (GBR) / Adrien TAMBAY (FRA) / Christian VIETORIS (

Mercedes-AMG GT3 4303 3 Laps8:01:01.325 1:24.903136.128 1 LapStrakka Racing

10 54 GT3
Patrick LONG (USA) / Tim PAPPAS (USA) / Jeroen BLEEKEMOLEN (NDL)

Porsche 911 GT3 R 268303 3 Laps8:01:19.880 1:26.293136.039 18.555Black Swan Racing

11 9 GT3
Bryan SELLERS (USA) / Rodrigo BAPTISTA (BRA) / Alvaro PARENTE (PRT)

Bentley Continental GT3 5302 4 Laps8:01:46.242 1:26.073135.4610 1 LapK-Pax Racing

12 7 GT3
Jordan PEPPER (ZAF) / Steven KANE (GBR) / Jules GOUNON (FRA)

Bentley Continental GT3 5297 9 Laps8:02:48.314 1:24.921132.9311 5 LapsBentley Team M-Sport

13 63 GT3 PAM
Ryan DALZIEL (GBR) / Mike HEDLUND (USA) / David ASKEW (USA)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 3296 10 Laps8:01:19.455 1:26.109132.892 1 LapDXDT Racing

14 6 GTC
Steven AGHAKHANI (USA) / Taylor PROTO (GBR) / Richard ANTINUCCI (US

Lamborghini Super Trofeo Hura 215291 15 Laps8:01:13.114 1:27.954130.681 5 LapsUS RaceTronics

15 46 GT3 PAM
Shinya MICHIMI (JPN) / Brandon GDOVIC (USA) / Steve DUNN (USA)

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 273283 23 Laps8:01:20.126 1:26.724127.053 8 LapsPPM

16 626 GT4
Vesko KOZAROV (USA) / David ROBERTS (USA) / Max FAULKNER (USA)

Audi R8 GT4 208281 25 Laps8:02:18.989 1:33.788125.901 2 LapsRearden Racing

17 66 GT4
Derek DEBOER (USA) / Sean GIBBONS (USA) / Spencer PUMPELLY (USA)

Porsche Cayman Clubsport 249280 26 Laps8:01:04.656 1:32.444125.772 1 LapTRG

18 65 GT4
Tim PROBERT (USA) / Jeff MOSING (USA) / Justin PISCITELL (USA)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 254280 26 Laps8:02:11.077 1:33.655125.483 1:06.421Murillo Racing

19 12 GT4
Drew STAVELEY (USA) / Ian LACY (USA) / Frank GANNETT (USA)

Ginetta G55 2280 26 Laps8:02:20.118 1:32.183125.444 9.041Ian Lacy Racing

20 88 GT4
Henry SCHMITT (USA) / Sean QUINLAN (USA) / Gregory LIEFOOGHE (USA

BMW M4 GT4 6278 28 Laps8:01:37.663 1:33.578124.735 2 LapsStephen Cameron Racing

21 98 TCR
George KURTZ (USA) / Bryan HERTA (USA) / Colton HERTA (USA)

Hyundai I30-N 12276 30 Laps8:01:58.412 1:33.901123.751 2 LapsBryan Herta Autosport

22 91 GT4
James BURKE (USA) / Jeff BURTON (USA) / Jessica BURTON (USA)

Audi R8 GT4 216272 34 Laps8:01:58.518 1:35.412121.956 4 LapsRearden Racing

23 113 GT4
Daren JORGENSEN (USA) / Jon MILLER (USA) / Brett STROM (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 6272 34 Laps8:02:09.403 1:33.277121.917 10.885RHC Jorgensen-Strom

24 34 GT4
- (-) / Christian SZYMCZAK (USA) / Matthew FASSNACHT (USA)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 4263 43 Laps8:01:17.368 1:32.787118.088 9 LapsMurillo Racing

25 67 GT4
Chris BELLOMO (USA) / Robert ORCUTT (USA) / Tom DYER (USA)

Porsche Cayman Clubsport 6256 50 Laps8:01:09.171 1:33.397114.979 7 LapsTRG

26 22 GT4
Charles ESPENLAUB (USA) / Charlie PUTMAN (USA) / Eric LUX (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage GT4 5237 69 Laps7:12:16.885 1:32.221118.4710 19 LapsAutomatic Racing

27 75 GT3 PAM
Mikael GRENIER (CAN) / Kenny HABUL (USA) / Luca STOLZ (DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 4219 87 Laps8:02:05.623 1:24.62098.164 18 LapsSun Energy1 Racing

28 2 GT4
James SOFRONAS (USA) / Jason BELL (USA) / Andrew DAVIS (USA)

Audi R8 GT4 208217 89 Laps6:41:43.981 1:32.399116.7211 2 LapsGMG Racing

NOT CLASSIFIED

NC 10 GT4 PF Racing Ford Mustang GT4 1:32.673 123194 112 Laps 87.098:01:21.517 23 Laps
Jade BUFORD (USA) / James PESEK (USA) / Scott MAXWELL (USA)

NC 87 GT3 Vital Speed Motorsports Ferrari 488 GT3 1:25.907 17112 194 Laps 134.692:59:41.307 82 Laps
Trevor BAEK (USA) / Marino FRANCHITTI (GBR) / Jeff WESTPHAL (USA)

NC 51 GT4 Team Panoz Racing Panoz Avezzano 1:33.061 4781 225 Laps 107.112:43:24.948 31 Laps
Preston CALVERT (USA) / Mathew KEEGAN (USA) / Ian JAMES (USA)

NC 99 TCR Bryan Herta Autosport Hyundai I30-N 1:34.616 1258 248 Laps 69.772:59:38.565 23 Laps
Mason FILIPPI (USA) / Mark WILKINS (CAN) / Michael James  LEWIS (USA)

FASTEST LAP

29 GT3
Christopher MIES (DEU) / Christopher HAASE (DEU) / Kelvin van der  LINDE

Audi R8 LMS 4 1:24.023 95.88 mph 154.31 kphAudi Sport Team Land

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 17:32 Sunday, October 28, 2018

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:14  Flag 17:15  End: 17:19

Circuit Length = 3.601 km

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca

Race Director : Stewards : Timekeeper :



California 8 Hours

Intercontinental GT Challenge

8-HOUR RACE - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL

75 GT3 PA
Mikael GRENIER (CAN) / Kenny HABUL (USA) / Luca STOLZ (DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 4 1:24.620 95.21 mph 153.22 kphSun Energy1 Racing

6 GTC
Steven AGHAKHANI (USA) / Taylor PROTO (GBR) / Richard ANTINUCCI (US

Lamborghini Super Trofeo Hura 215 1:27.954 91.60 mph 147.41 kphUS RaceTronics

12 GT4
Drew STAVELEY (USA) / Ian LACY (USA) / Frank GANNETT (USA)

Ginetta G55 2 1:32.183 87.40 mph 140.65 kphIan Lacy Racing

98 TCR
George KURTZ (USA) / Bryan HERTA (USA) / Colton HERTA (USA)

Hyundai I30-N 12 1:33.901 85.80 mph 138.08 kphBryan Herta Autosport

Car #43 - 30 seconds added to race time in lieu of drive thru - Stewards' Decision #52

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 17:32 Sunday, October 28, 2018

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:14  Flag 17:15  End: 17:19

Circuit Length = 3.601 km

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca

Race Director : Stewards : Timekeeper :



California 8 Hours

Intercontinental GT Challenge

POLE SHOOTOUT - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL

POS NO CL TEAM / DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPHPIC

1 29 GT3 Christopher MIES (DEU) / Christopher HAASE (DEU) / Kelvin van der  LINDE (ZAF)
Audi R8 LMS

1:23.660 4 5 154.981
Audi Sport Team Land

2 43 GT3 Raffaele MARCIELLO (ITA) / Lewis WILLIAMSON (GBR) / Maxi GOETZ (DEU)
Mercedes-AMG GT3

1:23.728 6 6 0.068 0.068 154.862
Mercedes-AMG Team Strakka Racing

3 19 GT3 Robin FRIJNS (NDL) / Dries VANTHOOR (BEL) / Markus WINKELHOCK (DEU)
Audi R8 LMS

1:23.763 5 7 0.103 0.035 154.793
Audi Sport Team WRT

4 75 GT3 PAM Mikael GRENIER (CAN) / Kenny HABUL (USA) / Luca STOLZ (DEU)
Mercedes-AMG GT3

1:23.841 6 6 0.181 0.078 154.651
Sun Energy1 Racing

5 54 GT3 Patrick LONG (USA) / Tim PAPPAS (USA) / Jeroen BLEEKEMOLEN (NDL)
Porsche 911 GT3 R

1:23.848 5 6 0.188 0.007 154.634
Black Swan Racing

6 175 GT3 Maro ENGEL (DEU) / Maxi BUHK (DEU) / Tristan VAUTIER (FRA)
Mercedes-AMG GT3

1:23.854 4 7 0.194 0.006 154.625
Mercedes-AMG Team Sun Energy1 Racing

7 17 GT3 Sheldon van der LINDE (ZAF) / Alex RIBERAS (ESP) / Stuart LEONARD (GBR)
Audi R8 LMS

1:23.881 5 7 0.221 0.027 154.576
Audi Sport Team WRT

8 42 GT3 PAM Nick LEVENTIS (GBR) / Davide FUMANELLI (ITA) / Felipe FRAGA (BRA)
Mercedes-AMG GT3

1:23.922 3 6 0.262 0.041 154.502
Strakka Racing

9 44 GT3 Jack HAWKSWORTH (GBR) / Adrien TAMBAY (FRA) / Christian VIETORIS (DEU)
Mercedes-AMG GT3

1:24.006 8 8 0.346 0.084 154.347
Strakka Racing

10 911 GT3 Romain DUMAS (FRA) / Frederic MAKOWIECKI (FRA) / Dirk WERNER (DEU)
Porsche 911 GT3 R

1:24.155 6 9 0.495 0.149 154.078
Wright Motorsport

11 9 GT3 Bryan SELLERS (USA) / Rodrigo BAPTISTA (BRA) / Alvaro PARENTE (PRT)
Bentley Continental GT3

1:24.244 3 5 0.584 0.089 153.919
K-Pax Racing

12 8 GT3 Vincent ABRIL (MCO) / Andy SOUCEK (ESP) / Maxime SOULET (BEL)
Bentley Continental GT3

1:24.276 4 6 0.616 0.032 153.8510
Bentley Team M-Sport

13 87 GT3 Trevor BAEK (USA) / Marino FRANCHITTI (GBR) / Jeff WESTPHAL (USA)
Ferrari 488 GT3

1:24.430 7 9 0.770 0.154 153.5711
Vital Speed Motorsports

14 7 GT3 Jordan PEPPER (ZAF) / Steven KANE (GBR) / Jules GOUNON (FRA)
Bentley Continental GT3

1:24.492 6 8 0.832 0.062 153.4612
Bentley Team M-Sport

15 46 GT3 PAM Shinya MICHIMI (JPN) / Brandon GDOVIC (USA) / Steve DUNN (USA)
Lamborghini Huracan GT3

1:25.007 4 6 1.347 0.515 152.533
PPM

CLASS GT3 QUALIFYING LAPTIME (130.0% of 1:23.660) = 1:48.758
CLASS GT3 PAM QUALIFYING LAPTIME (130.0% of 1:23.841) = 1:48.993

Cars #17, #42, #43 & #44 - lap times deleted up to first stop - changing tires during session.

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 14:57 Saturday, October 27, 2018

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:40  Flag 14:54  End: 14:57

Circuit Length = 3.601 km

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca

Race Director : Stewards : Timekeeper :



California 8 Hours

Intercontinental GT Challenge

POS NO CL NAME TEAM AVG.PIC BESTLAPS
SESSION 1 SESSION 2

BESTLAPS BESTLAPS
SESSION 3

1 43 GT3 1:24.9031 1:24.2124 1:25.3453
Raffaele MARCIELLO (ITA) / Lewis WILLIAMSON (GBR) / Maxi GOETZ

Mercedes-AMG GT3Mercedes-AMG Team Strakka Racing 1:25.1532

2 175 GT3 1:25.0292 1:24.5075 1:25.1649
Maro ENGEL (DEU) / Maxi BUHK (DEU) / Tristan VAUTIER (FRA)

Mercedes-AMG GT3Mercedes-AMG Team Sun Energy1 Racing 1:25.4163

3 44 GT3 1:25.0793 1:24.6805 1:24.9584
Jack HAWKSWORTH (GBR) / Adrien TAMBAY (FRA) / Christian VIETO

Mercedes-AMG GT3Strakka Racing 1:25.6003

4 911 GT3 1:25.2804 1:24.8666 1:25.3194
Romain DUMAS (FRA) / Frederic MAKOWIECKI (FRA) / Dirk WERNER 

Porsche 911 GT3 RWright Motorsport 1:25.6577

5 17 GT3 1:25.2985 1:24.7684 1:24.8923
Sheldon van der LINDE (ZAF) / Alex RIBERAS (ESP) / Stuart LEONARD

Audi R8 LMSAudi Sport Team WRT 1:26.2352

6 8 GT3 1:25.3706 1:25.0825 1:25.0533
Vincent ABRIL (MCO) / Andy SOUCEK (ESP) / Maxime SOULET (BEL)

Bentley Continental GT3Bentley Team M-Sport 1:25.9757

7 54 GT3 1:25.4557 1:24.7075 1:26.3055
Patrick LONG (USA) / Tim PAPPAS (USA) / Jeroen BLEEKEMOLEN (N

Porsche 911 GT3 RBlack Swan Racing 1:25.3534

8 42 GT3 PAM 1:25.5251 1:26.7427 1:25.2965
Nick LEVENTIS (GBR) / Davide FUMANELLI (ITA) / Felipe FRAGA (BRA

Mercedes-AMG GT3Strakka Racing 1:24.5395

9 75 GT3 PAM 1:25.6102 1:24.7696 1:26.4456
Mikael GRENIER (CAN) / Kenny HABUL (USA) / Luca STOLZ (DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT3Sun Energy1 Racing 1:25.6177

10 19 GT3 1:25.6368 1:25.2252 1:25.2933
Robin FRIJNS (NDL) / Dries VANTHOOR (BEL) / Markus WINKELHOCK

Audi R8 LMSAudi Sport Team WRT 1:26.3921

11 9 GT3 1:25.8539 1:25.5564 1:26.1965
Bryan SELLERS (USA) / Rodrigo BAPTISTA (BRA) / Alvaro PARENTE (

Bentley Continental GT3K-Pax Racing 1:25.8094

12 87 GT3 1:25.92510 1:27.2068 1:25.6445
Trevor BAEK (USA) / Marino FRANCHITTI (GBR) / Jeff WESTPHAL (US

Ferrari 488 GT3Vital Speed Motorsports 1:24.9256

13 7 GT3 1:25.92611 1:25.2976 1:26.2335
Jordan PEPPER (ZAF) / Steven KANE (GBR) / Jules GOUNON (FRA)

Bentley Continental GT3Bentley Team M-Sport 1:26.2485

14 29 GT3 1:25.97212 1:27.8895 1:24.1793
Christopher MIES (DEU) / Christopher HAASE (DEU) / Kelvin van der  L

Audi R8 LMSAudi Sport Team Land 1:25.8493

15 46 GT3 PAM 1:26.8613 1:25.7264 1:26.5556
Shinya MICHIMI (JPN) / Brandon GDOVIC (USA) / Steve DUNN (USA)

Lamborghini Huracan GT3PPM 1:28.3047

16 63 GT3 PAM 1:27.3704 1:25.1725 1:27.2745
Ryan DALZIEL (GBR) / Mike HEDLUND (USA) / David ASKEW (USA)

Mercedes-AMG GT3DXDT Racing 1:29.6665

17 6 GTC 1:28.7711 1:29.5094 1:28.9332
Steven AGHAKHANI (USA) / Taylor PROTO (GBR) / Richard ANTINUCC

Lamborghini Super Trofeo HuraUS RaceTronics 1:27.8724

18 51 GT4 1:31.9171 1:32.3475 1:31.6114
Preston CALVERT (USA) / Mathew KEEGAN (USA) / Ian JAMES (USA)

Panoz AvezzanoTeam Panoz Racing 1:31.7944

19 34 GT4 1:32.3852 1:31.7645 1:32.1363
- (-) / Christian SZYMCZAK (USA) / Matthew FASSNACHT (USA)

Mercedes-AMG GT4Murillo Racing 1:33.2578

20 22 GT4 1:32.4183 1:32.2235 1:33.3385
Charles ESPENLAUB (USA) / Charlie PUTMAN (USA) / Eric LUX (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage GT4Automatic Racing 1:31.6956

21 10 GT4 1:32.7074 1:31.7995 1:34.7635
Jade BUFORD (USA) / James PESEK (USA) / Scott MAXWELL (USA)

Ford Mustang GT4PF Racing 1:31.5613

22 2 GT4 1:32.7875 1:32.0046 1:34.1539
James SOFRONAS (USA) / Jason BELL (USA) / Andrew DAVIS (USA)

Audi R8 GT4GMG Racing 1:32.2066

23 66 GT4 1:33.2176 1:33.3697 1:34.7745
Derek DEBOER (USA) / Sean GIBBONS (USA) / Spencer PUMPELLY (

Porsche Cayman ClubsportTRG 1:31.5094

24 113 GT4 1:33.6947 1:35.9378 1:32.9134
Daren JORGENSEN (USA) / Jon MILLER (USA) / Brett STROM (USA)

BMW M4 GT4RHC Jorgensen-Strom 1:32.2335

25 12 GT4 1:33.7618 1:32.6063 1:32.7484
Drew STAVELEY (USA) / Ian LACY (USA) / Frank GANNETT (USA)

Ginetta G55Ian Lacy Racing 1:35.9305

26 65 GT4 1:33.8009 1:34.4148 1:33.5387
Tim PROBERT (USA) / Jeff MOSING (USA) / Justin PISCITELL (USA)

Mercedes-AMG GT4Murillo Racing 1:33.4499

27 626 GT4 1:33.88710 1:32.4604 1:36.2504
Vesko KOZAROV (USA) / David ROBERTS (USA) / Max FAULKNER (U

Audi R8 GT4Rearden Racing 1:32.9523

28 67 GT4 1:33.89711 1:34.2346 1:35.2517
Chris BELLOMO (USA) / Robert ORCUTT (USA) / Tom DYER (USA)

Porsche Cayman ClubsportTRG 1:32.2086

29 88 GT4 1:34.18112 1:35.8143 1:35.0463
Henry SCHMITT (USA) / Sean QUINLAN (USA) / Gregory LIEFOOGHE 

BMW M4 GT4Stephen Cameron Racing 1:31.6844

30 99 TCR 1:34.2651 1:35.2343 1:33.7233
Mason FILIPPI (USA) / Mark WILKINS (CAN) / Michael James  LEWIS (

Hyundai I30-NBryan Herta Autosport 1:33.8384

31 98 TCR 1:34.9712 1:36.3305 1:33.3794
George KURTZ (USA) / Bryan HERTA (USA) / Colton HERTA (USA)

Hyundai I30-NBryan Herta Autosport 1:35.2045

32 91 GT4 1:35.74013 1:33.3636 1:34.5843
James BURKE (USA) / Jeff BURTON (USA) / Jessica BURTON (USA)

Audi R8 GT4Rearden Racing 1:39.2734

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 11:51 Saturday, October 27, 2018

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:25  Flag 11:39  End: 11:42

Circuit Length = 3.601 km

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca

Race Director : Stewards : Timekeeper :



California 8 Hours

Intercontinental GT Challenge

8-HOUR RACE - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL

POS NO CL TEAM / DRIVERS CAR BEST ONLAPS GAP DIFFTIME KPHPIC

1 29 GT3
Christopher MIES (DEU) / Christopher HAASE (DEU) / Kelvin van der  LINDE

Audi R8 LMS 4306 8:01:00.837 1:24.023137.471
Audi Sport Team Land

2 19 GT3
Robin FRIJNS (NDL) / Dries VANTHOOR (BEL) / Markus WINKELHOCK (DE

Audi R8 LMS 5306 5.3318:01:06.168 1:24.204137.442 5.331Audi Sport Team WRT

3 175 GT3
Maro ENGEL (DEU) / Maxi BUHK (DEU) / Tristan VAUTIER (FRA)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 6306 22.2438:01:23.080 1:25.028137.363 16.912Mercedes-AMG Team Sun Energy1 Racing

4 911 GT3
Romain DUMAS (FRA) / Frederic MAKOWIECKI (FRA) / Dirk WERNER (DEU

Porsche 911 GT3 R 53306 1:17.8288:02:18.665 1:25.572137.104 55.585Wright Motorsport

5 17 GT3
Sheldon van der LINDE (ZAF) / Alex RIBERAS (ESP) / Stuart LEONARD (GB

Audi R8 LMS 6306 1:49.7398:02:50.576 1:25.096136.955 31.911Audi Sport Team WRT

6 8 GT3
Vincent ABRIL (MCO) / Andy SOUCEK (ESP) / Maxime SOULET (BEL)

Bentley Continental GT3 6305 1 Lap8:02:10.931 1:25.350136.696 1 LapBentley Team M-Sport

7 43 GT3
Raffaele MARCIELLO (ITA) / Lewis WILLIAMSON (GBR) / Maxi GOETZ (DEU

Mercedes-AMG GT3 5304 2 Laps8:01:31.809 1:24.035136.43* 7 1 LapMercedes-AMG Team Strakka Racing

8 42 GT3 PAM
Nick LEVENTIS (GBR) / Davide FUMANELLI (ITA) / Felipe FRAGA (BRA)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 8304 2 Laps8:02:22.663 1:25.094136.191 50.854Strakka Racing

9 44 GT3
Jack HAWKSWORTH (GBR) / Adrien TAMBAY (FRA) / Christian VIETORIS (

Mercedes-AMG GT3 4303 3 Laps8:01:01.325 1:24.903136.128 1 LapStrakka Racing

10 54 GT3
Patrick LONG (USA) / Tim PAPPAS (USA) / Jeroen BLEEKEMOLEN (NDL)

Porsche 911 GT3 R 268303 3 Laps8:01:19.880 1:26.293136.039 18.555Black Swan Racing

11 9 GT3
Bryan SELLERS (USA) / Rodrigo BAPTISTA (BRA) / Alvaro PARENTE (PRT)

Bentley Continental GT3 5302 4 Laps8:01:46.242 1:26.073135.4610 1 LapK-Pax Racing

12 7 GT3
Jordan PEPPER (ZAF) / Steven KANE (GBR) / Jules GOUNON (FRA)

Bentley Continental GT3 5297 9 Laps8:02:48.314 1:24.921132.9311 5 LapsBentley Team M-Sport

13 63 GT3 PAM
Ryan DALZIEL (GBR) / Mike HEDLUND (USA) / David ASKEW (USA)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 3296 10 Laps8:01:19.455 1:26.109132.892 1 LapDXDT Racing

14 6 GTC
Steven AGHAKHANI (USA) / Taylor PROTO (GBR) / Richard ANTINUCCI (US

Lamborghini Super Trofeo Hura 215291 15 Laps8:01:13.114 1:27.954130.681 5 LapsUS RaceTronics

15 46 GT3 PAM
Shinya MICHIMI (JPN) / Brandon GDOVIC (USA) / Steve DUNN (USA)

Lamborghini Huracan GT3 273283 23 Laps8:01:20.126 1:26.724127.053 8 LapsPPM

16 626 GT4
Vesko KOZAROV (USA) / David ROBERTS (USA) / Max FAULKNER (USA)

Audi R8 GT4 208281 25 Laps8:02:18.989 1:33.788125.901 2 LapsRearden Racing

17 66 GT4
Derek DEBOER (USA) / Sean GIBBONS (USA) / Spencer PUMPELLY (USA)

Porsche Cayman Clubsport 249280 26 Laps8:01:04.656 1:32.444125.772 1 LapTRG

18 65 GT4
Tim PROBERT (USA) / Jeff MOSING (USA) / Justin PISCITELL (USA)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 254280 26 Laps8:02:11.077 1:33.655125.483 1:06.421Murillo Racing

19 12 GT4
Drew STAVELEY (USA) / Ian LACY (USA) / Frank GANNETT (USA)

Ginetta G55 2280 26 Laps8:02:20.118 1:32.183125.444 9.041Ian Lacy Racing

20 88 GT4
Henry SCHMITT (USA) / Sean QUINLAN (USA) / Gregory LIEFOOGHE (USA

BMW M4 GT4 6278 28 Laps8:01:37.663 1:33.578124.735 2 LapsStephen Cameron Racing

21 98 TCR
George KURTZ (USA) / Bryan HERTA (USA) / Colton HERTA (USA)

Hyundai I30-N 12276 30 Laps8:01:58.412 1:33.901123.751 2 LapsBryan Herta Autosport

22 91 GT4
James BURKE (USA) / Jeff BURTON (USA) / Jessica BURTON (USA)

Audi R8 GT4 216272 34 Laps8:01:58.518 1:35.412121.956 4 LapsRearden Racing

23 113 GT4
Daren JORGENSEN (USA) / Jon MILLER (USA) / Brett STROM (USA)

BMW M4 GT4 6272 34 Laps8:02:09.403 1:33.277121.917 10.885RHC Jorgensen-Strom

24 34 GT4
- (-) / Christian SZYMCZAK (USA) / Matthew FASSNACHT (USA)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 4263 43 Laps8:01:17.368 1:32.787118.088 9 LapsMurillo Racing

25 67 GT4
Chris BELLOMO (USA) / Robert ORCUTT (USA) / Tom DYER (USA)

Porsche Cayman Clubsport 6256 50 Laps8:01:09.171 1:33.397114.979 7 LapsTRG

26 22 GT4
Charles ESPENLAUB (USA) / Charlie PUTMAN (USA) / Eric LUX (USA)

Aston Martin Vantage GT4 5237 69 Laps7:12:16.885 1:32.221118.4710 19 LapsAutomatic Racing

27 75 GT3 PAM
Mikael GRENIER (CAN) / Kenny HABUL (USA) / Luca STOLZ (DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 4219 87 Laps8:02:05.623 1:24.62098.164 18 LapsSun Energy1 Racing

28 2 GT4
James SOFRONAS (USA) / Jason BELL (USA) / Andrew DAVIS (USA)

Audi R8 GT4 208217 89 Laps6:41:43.981 1:32.399116.7211 2 LapsGMG Racing

NOT CLASSIFIED

NC 10 GT4 PF Racing Ford Mustang GT4 1:32.673 123194 112 Laps 87.098:01:21.517 23 Laps
Jade BUFORD (USA) / James PESEK (USA) / Scott MAXWELL (USA)

NC 87 GT3 Vital Speed Motorsports Ferrari 488 GT3 1:25.907 17112 194 Laps 134.692:59:41.307 82 Laps
Trevor BAEK (USA) / Marino FRANCHITTI (GBR) / Jeff WESTPHAL (USA)

NC 51 GT4 Team Panoz Racing Panoz Avezzano 1:33.061 4781 225 Laps 107.112:43:24.948 31 Laps
Preston CALVERT (USA) / Mathew KEEGAN (USA) / Ian JAMES (USA)

NC 99 TCR Bryan Herta Autosport Hyundai I30-N 1:34.616 1258 248 Laps 69.772:59:38.565 23 Laps
Mason FILIPPI (USA) / Mark WILKINS (CAN) / Michael James  LEWIS (USA)

FASTEST LAP

29 GT3
Christopher MIES (DEU) / Christopher HAASE (DEU) / Kelvin van der  LINDE

Audi R8 LMS 4 1:24.023 95.88 mph 154.31 kphAudi Sport Team Land
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California 8 Hours

Intercontinental GT Challenge

8-HOUR RACE - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL

75 GT3 PA
Mikael GRENIER (CAN) / Kenny HABUL (USA) / Luca STOLZ (DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT3 4 1:24.620 95.21 mph 153.22 kphSun Energy1 Racing

6 GTC
Steven AGHAKHANI (USA) / Taylor PROTO (GBR) / Richard ANTINUCCI (US

Lamborghini Super Trofeo Hura 215 1:27.954 91.60 mph 147.41 kphUS RaceTronics

12 GT4
Drew STAVELEY (USA) / Ian LACY (USA) / Frank GANNETT (USA)

Ginetta G55 2 1:32.183 87.40 mph 140.65 kphIan Lacy Racing

98 TCR
George KURTZ (USA) / Bryan HERTA (USA) / Colton HERTA (USA)

Hyundai I30-N 12 1:33.901 85.80 mph 138.08 kphBryan Herta Autosport

Car #43 - 30 seconds added to race time in lieu of drive thru - Stewards' Decision #52
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